State State State State State State 11.5848 01-0-1831

105

14

STORE 2D ۱,

11:0

TRUST DEED

, 19 .75, between

4502

5. 44 1

1.1

Ň

對了

1 w 10.00

3

17 1 11

1.1.1

Sites: 34

* Ser

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 21stay of April-PATRICIA T. ERBES, a single woman

, as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

The granter irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 2 in Block 7 of Tract 1035 Gatewood, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as muy be loaned herafter by the hereficiary to the granter or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced on the security of this trust deed is evidenced by any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the heneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his here, are and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto gainst the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicd against thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicd against thereof and when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicd against thereof and when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicd against thereof and when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicd against of bereafter constructed on said premises within six months are and restore promptly and in good workmanilke manner any building pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary or materials unsatisfactory to beneficiary within (lifteen duys at the second restor of materials or the second costs incurred therefor; be allow been notice from beneficiary of such there of eact of dustro gain and present on the from beneficiary of such nearly which in (lifteen duys at the beneficiary and inprovements now or hereafter erected upon less its been dustry in good repair and to commit or suffer no waste of said premises to keep all buildings, noperty and improvements now or nearly this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable and erequire, in a di by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary at least one of the order of the erepital place of business not holicy of insurance. If ald policy of insurance is not so tended, the beneficiary which insurance shall policy of insurance is not so tended to be beneficiary at least ald policy of insurance is not so tended to be beneficiary at least ald policy of insurance is not so tended to be beneficiary which insurance shall be non-canceliable by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus subtined.

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said inxes, assess-ments or other charges and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to the beneficiary, together with and the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby, an amount equarbance in the ierms of the note or obligation secured beneficiary together with and the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby, an amount equarbance with (1/12th) of the taxes, assessments and other charges dus, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/36th) of the lasurance premiums physical secure the second second second the result of the second other three second second second second the result of the second physical second second second second the principal of the second physical second second second second the principal of the second physical second shall thereupon the charges of paid shall be held by the hendficiary in trust as a reserve acanty, without thereset, to pay said premiums, taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable.

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to hear interest, and the property of the same begin to hear interest, billers, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay and all the the amounts as shown by the statements thereof turnished in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof turnished in the amounts as shown on the statements thereof turnished in the amounts as shown on the statements do not be provided of the same and the statements thereof turnished in the amounts and other charges levies and a sum to the provided of the loan or to withdraw the sum the statements do not be the insurance carriers or their representatives, and the insure of the state provided of the loan or to withdraw the sum the purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the bonelion damage growing out of a defect in any in-surance policy, and the work of damage growing out of a defect in any in-surance policy, and the constitution secured by this true there. In the unsurance draw of the solitation secured by this true there. In the outprove collapsis upon the obligations secured by this true thered. In full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any bulance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indeitedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granter shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be reparable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or anymanic. The granter further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covennus, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs free and expense of this trust, including the cost of title search, as sufficient the other costs and expenses of the truster lneared in connectly incorred; in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's frees a caffeet the secur-ity appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to fiftee the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficient the and attorney's frees a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, are such action or proceeding in reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, are such action or proceeding in reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, are such action or proceeding in theories the deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an uni statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminest domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own mame, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any comment of any portion of the money's spatiale as compensation for such target, which are in excess of the amount re-guired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's frees necessarily paid or incurred by it first upon any ensonable costs and expenses and storney's frees necessarily paid or incurred the net of the cost of the mone shall be paid to the beneficiary frees necessarily paid or incurred the such actions and executes such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficienty, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-tions and the second second second second second second second license in any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may ing any easement or creating and restriction threacon. (c) join heard, the angle of the order any envelopment of the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may ing any casement or creating and restriction threacon. (c) join heard, divergence or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge makes in any reconvery, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The affective contred, and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereat. Trustee's lees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$2.00.

shall be 45.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to heneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located therea. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any indiciticates are the right to col-bert all states. The provide the security of the person the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-bect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior the security right to col-ficary may at any time without notice, either in person, be securit of the security accurity for the indebications security accured, eater upon ond iske possession of said property, or any part thereof, in its own name awe and upaid, and apply the same, less costs and explaness of operation and objection, including reason-able attorney's fees, upon any indebictuars security hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

6. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such reals, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance policles or compensation or swards for any taking or daminge of the property, and the application or release thereof, as altoread, shall not cure or white any default or notice of default hercunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

6. The grantor shall notify boneficiary in writing of any sale or contract for sale of the above described projecty and furnish buscficiary on a form supplied it with such personal hormative occucenting the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new ioan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a actrice charge.

449.7 /

1. 19

Ardas.

(SE

I

After R

1

 DATED

5 activis cusage.
6. Thus is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the granter is payment of any indefieldness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereby in-indistely due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election is as all the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. Dyou delivery of said notice of default and election is as all deposit with the trustee this trust deed sad all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall first the time and place of said active secured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall first.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the granter or other person so privileged may pay the cutire amount then due under this trust died and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$5000 each other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

Bot then be due nam no accume because any then be required by law following 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordistion of said notice of defauit and giving of said notice of said, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fired by him in said notice of said, either as a whole of in separate parcels, and in auch order as he may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of said. Trustee may postpone saie of all any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public aunouncement at the time fixed by the projecting postponement. The trustes shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by inv, conveying the property so said, but without any ourcannt or warranty, express or implied. The recitale in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the greater and the beneficiary, may purchase at the safe.

9. When the Trutce sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the rustice shall apply the proceeds of the trutces agie as follows: (1) To be expense of the table including the compensation of the trutces, and a catonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the statistic of the table pursuant having recorded liens subsequent to the obreats of the truster in the trust deed as their interest appear in the other of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any to the granter of the truster well of the latter trust called to such surplus.

10. For any reason permitted by hw, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor for successors to any trustee named herein, or to any versate to the successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any versate to the successor trustee, the latter such appointment and without conversate to the successor trustee, the latter herein successor induced by the thereficiary, common any trustee herein successor successor trustees the such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the hereficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and files of the county cierk or recorded in the office of the county cierk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee scorpts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowedged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated o notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a acty unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This devia applies to, hurses to the benefit of, and binds all parties here, their heirs, legatees deviaces, administrators, executors, successors and sesigns. The term "breneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary bereful in construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the macculure gender luctudes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Patricia J. Enter (SEAL)

(SEAL)

E

19-31 9-31 19-31

Ú,

1 L

*

All and the

T. Santa

影

120

14.14 14

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 23 day of

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and ard affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.	
.com No	STATE OF OREGON SS. County of Klamath	
Grantor	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 24th day of	

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

WM. D. MILNE County Clerk Doputy

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

FEE \$ 4.00

USED.

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong....., Trustee

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &

LOAN ASSOCIATION

Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS

540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

Beneficiary

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indobtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on paymont to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now, held by you under the same.

19.

by

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary